
It is notified for information of all the students of Value Added Courses of B.Com/BAB. Sc./BBABCA 1" Semester that the Level -II Examination will be held on 10.10.2025 (Friday) 
as per the schedule given below: 

E-filling of IT Returns, TDS Returns & GST Returns 

Service Marketing Management 

DEPARTMENT OF VALUE ADDED EDUCATION 
K.C.DAS COMMERCE COLLEGE 

GUWAHATI-781008 

NGO Management 

Green Banking 

Personality Development and Soft Skill Enhancement 

Capital Market & Stock Broking 

E-Commerce 

Tally 

Certificate Courses 

Trading for Beginners 

Note: 

Quantitative Aptitude 

ii. 

Examination Notice 
Date: 22.09.2025 

iii. 

V 

Time 

10 AM - 11AM 

10 AM - 11AM 

10 AM - 11AM 

10 AM - 11AM 

10 AM - 11AM 

10 AM - 11AM 

10 AM- 11AM 

10 AM - 11AM 

10 AM- 11AM 

10 AM - 11AM 

Marks Room No. 

30 

30 

30 

Appearing in the examination is compulsory for all the students. 

30 

30 

30 

30 

i The examination will be based on Multiple Choice Questions (MCQ). 

30 

30 

30 

213 

201 

112 

204 

205 

203 

208 

301 

104 

202 

The examination will be held in the classrooms mentioned above through online 
mode in Google Classroom. 
Before the examination the students will have to register their names by clicking the 
link given to them in the respective WhatsApp groups by their subject coordinators. 
Students will have to clear their outstanding dues for the entire course within 8th 
September, 2025. 
Those students who have not yet entered their names in the WhatApp group of respective classes are asked to meet their respective course co-ordinators to enter their 
names in the group by tomorrow without fail. 

(Dr. Bipul Ch. Kaliia) 
Coordinator 

Deptt. of Value Added Education 
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