DEPARTMENT OF VALUE ADDED EDUCATION K.C.DAS COMMERCE COLLEGE GUWAHATI-781008

Examination Notice Date: 22.09.2025

It is notified for information of all the students of Value Added Courses of B.Com/BA/B. Sc./BBA/BCA 1st Semester that the Level –II Examination will be held on **10.10.2025** (Friday) as per the schedule given below:

Certificate Courses	Time	Marks	Room No.
E-filling of IT Returns, TDS Returns & GST Returns	10 AM - 11AM	30	213
Service Marketing Management	10 AM - 11AM	30	201
NGO Management	10 AM - 11AM	30	112
Personality Development and Soft Skill Enhancement	10 AM - 11AM	30	204
Capital Market & Stock Broking	10 AM - 11AM	30	205
Green Banking	10 AM - 11AM	30	203
E-Commerce	10 AM - 11AM	30	208
Tally	10 AM - 11AM	30	301
Trading for Beginners	10 AM - 11AM	30	104
Quantitative Aptitude	10 AM - 11AM	30	202

Note:

- i. The examination will be based on Multiple Choice Questions (MCQ).
- ii. The examination will be held in the classrooms mentioned above through online mode in Google Classroom.
- Before the examination the students will have to register their names by clicking the link given to them in the respective WhatsApp groups by their subject coordinators.
- iv. Students will have to clear their outstanding dues for the entire course within 8th September, 2025.
- v. Those students who have not yet entered their names in the WhatApp group of respective classes are asked to meet their respective course co-ordinators to enter their names in the group by tomorrow without fail.

vi. Appearing in the examination is compulsory for all the students.

(Dr. Bipul Ch. Kalita)

Coordinator

Deptt. of Value Added Education